

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Route 79 (SR-79) (Winchester Road) Basin
Community of Winchester**

Advertised: July 21, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-53)

Addenda: 1(8/6/15)

Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2015

PROJECT No. C6-0055

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,460.00	1,460.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING REMOVAL]	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	000003	EARTHWORK (BASIN EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT)	CY	7,200	20.00	144,000.00	4.25	30,600.00
7	000003	GRADED EARTH ACCESS ROAD	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
8	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [SPILLWAY AND BASIN OUTLET STRUCTURE -PER DETAIL]	CY	31	750.00	23,250.00	780.00	24,180.00
9	000003	RIP RAP SLOPE PROTECTION [PER DETAIL]	CY	95	85.00	8,075.00	97.00	9,215.00
10	000003	TYPE G1 INLET WITH TYPE 24-9 GRATE PER CALTRANS STD. D73 AND D77A	EA	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	4,060.00	8,120.00
11	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	110	113.00	12,430.00	174.00	19,140.00
12	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	45	135.00	6,075.00	210.00	9,450.00
13	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD JS 228) [CASE 2]	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
14	000003	CONSTRUCT 4" THICK CONCRETE ACCESS ROAD WITH 18" DEPTH 6" THICK CUTOFF WALL PER DETAIL	LF	83	170.00	14,110.00	190.00	15,770.00
15	000003	FENCE [REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REINSTALL INTERFERING PORTIONS OF EXISTING FENCE]	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
16	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [BULKHEAD [PER DETAIL]	LS	1	750.00	750.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
17	800001	FENCE (TYPE BW, METAL POST)	LF	150	7.50	1,125.00	33.00	4,950.00
18	000003	PIPE SWING GATE [PER RCFC&WCD STD M820]	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,250.00	4,250.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Route 79 (SR-79) (Winchester Road) Basin
Community of Winchester**

Advertised: July 21, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-53)

Addenda: 1(8/6/15)

Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2015

PROJECT No. C6-0055

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	000003	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE FLOW CONTROL STRUCTURE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE BULK HEAD PER DETAIL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,100.00	10,100.00
20	000003	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE BULKHEAD ON EASTERLY SIDE OF HIGHWAY 79. CONTOUR SOUTHERLY RCB CELL TO DRAIN	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
21	000003	FIELD BEVEL 18" RCP AND JOIN WITH CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC&WCD STD M803	EA	1	500.00	500.00	970.00	970.00
22	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	350	5.00	1,750.00	5.20	1,820.00
23	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
24	210430	HYDROSEEDING	AC	1.34	5,000.00	6,700.00	6,200.00	8,308.00
25	150203	ABANDON CULVERT	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,300.00	10,300.00
26	000003	REMOVE EXISTING RIP-RAP AND FILL IN CHANNEL TO MATCH EXISTING GRADES	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,700.00	7,700.00
27	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00
		PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 27				289,285.00		254,153.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Route 79 (SR-79) (Winchester Road) Basin
Community of Winchester**

Advertised: July 21, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-53)

Addenda: 1(8/6/15)

Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2015

PROJECT No. C6-0055

					2		3	
					Jermy Harris Construction, Inc. Riverside, CA 92508		O'Duffy Bros, Inc. Redland, CA 92585	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	15,840.00	15,840.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	2,160.00	2,160.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	4,800.00	4,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING REMOVAL]	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	7,200.00	7,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	000003	EARTHWORK (BASIN EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT)	CY	7,200	6.00	43,200.00	8.00	57,600.00
7	000003	GRADED EARTH ACCESS ROAD	LS	1	11,136.00	11,136.00	3,125.00	3,125.00
8	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [SPILLWAY AND BASIN OUTLET STRUCTURE -PER DETAIL]	CY	31	664.00	20,584.00	1,000.00	31,000.00
9	000003	RIP RAP SLOPE PROTECTION [PER DETAIL]	CY	95	132.00	12,540.00	150.00	14,250.00
10	000003	TYPE G1 INLET WITH TYPE 24-9 GRATE PER CALTRANS STD. D73 AND D77A	EA	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
11	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	110	152.00	16,720.00	100.00	11,000.00
12	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	45	240.00	10,800.00	130.00	5,850.00
13	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD JS 228) [CASE 2]	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
14	000003	CONSTRUCT 4" THICK CONCRETE ACCESS ROAD WITH 18" DEPTH 6" THICK CUTOFF WALL PER DETAIL	LF	83	149.00	12,367.00	180.00	14,940.00
15	000003	FENCE [REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REINSTALL INTERFERING PORTIONS OF EXISTING FENCE]	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	19,375.00	19,375.00
16	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [BULKHEAD [PER DETAIL]	LS	1	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
17	800001	FENCE (TYPE BW, METAL POST)	LF	150	19.00	2,850.00	34.50	5,175.00
18	000003	PIPE SWING GATE [PER RCFC&WCD STD M820]	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,450.00	4,450.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Route 79 (SR-79) (Winchester Road) Basin
Community of Winchester**

Advertised: July 21, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-53)

Addenda: 1(8/6/15)

Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2015

PROJECT No. C6-0055

					2		3	
					Jermy Harris Construction, Inc. Riverside, CA 92508		O'Duffy Bros, Inc. Redland, CA 92585	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	000003	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE FLOW CONTROL STRUCTURE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE BULK HEAD PER DETAIL	LS	1	5,760.00	5,760.00	7,750.00	7,750.00
20	000003	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE BULKHEAD ON EASTERLY SIDE OF HIGHWAY 79. CONTOUR SOUTHERLY RCB CELL TO DRAIN	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
21	000003	FIELD BEVEL 18" RCP AND JOIN WITH CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC&WCD STD M803	EA	1	1,440.00	1,440.00	500.00	500.00
22	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	350	5.00	1,750.00	5.00	1,750.00
23	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	33,054.00	33,054.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
24	210430	HYDROSEEDING	AC	1.34	4,400.00	5,896.00	1,500.00	2,010.00
25	150203	ABANDON CULVERT	EA	1	11,388.00	11,388.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
26	000003	REMOVE EXISTING RIP-RAP AND FILL IN CHANNEL TO MATCH EXISTING GRADES	LS	1	5,900.00	5,900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
27	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00
		PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 27				263,805.00		265,795.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Route 79 (SR-79) (Winchester Road) Basin
Community of Winchester**

Advertised: July 21, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-53)

Addenda: 1(8/6/15)

Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2015

PROJECT No. C6-0055

					4		5	
					Genesis Construction, Inc Hemet, CA 92544		James McMinn, Inc. Grand Terrace, CA 92313	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
4	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING REMOVAL]	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
6	000003	EARTHWORK (BASIN EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT)	CY	7,200	8.00	57,600.00	10.00	72,000.00
7	000003	GRADED EARTH ACCESS ROAD	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
8	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [SPILLWAY AND BASIN OUTLET STRUCTURE -PER DETAIL]	CY	31	275.00	8,525.00	800.00	24,800.00
9	000003	RIP RAP SLOPE PROTECTION [PER DETAIL]	CY	95	100.00	9,500.00	120.00	11,400.00
10	000003	TYPE G1 INLET WITH TYPE 24-9 GRATE PER CALTRANS STD. D73 AND D77A	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
11	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	110	125.00	13,750.00	100.00	11,000.00
12	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	45	150.00	6,750.00	140.00	6,300.00
13	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD JS 228) [CASE 2]	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
14	000003	CONSTRUCT 4" THICK CONCRETE ACCESS ROAD WITH 18" DEPTH 6" THICK CUTOFF WALL PER DETAIL	LF	83	100.00	8,300.00	200.00	16,600.00
15	000003	FENCE [REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REINSTALL INTERFERING PORTIONS OF EXISTING FENCE]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
16	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [BULKHEAD [PER DETAIL]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
17	800001	FENCE (TYPE BW, METAL POST)	LF	150	20.00	3,000.00	40.00	6,000.00
18	000003	PIPE SWING GATE [PER RCFC&WCD STD M820]	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Route 79 (SR-79) (Winchester Road) Basin
Community of Winchester**

Advertised: July 21, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-53)

Addenda: 1(8/6/15)

Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2015

PROJECT No. C6-0055

					4		5	
					Genesis Construction, Inc Hemet, CA 92544		James McMinn, Inc. Grand Terrace, CA 92313	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	000003	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE FLOW CONTROL STRUCTURE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE BULK HEAD PER DETAIL	LS	1	19,200.00	19,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
20	000003	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE BULKHEAD ON EASTERLY SIDE OF HIGHWAY 79. CONTOUR SOUTHERLY RCB CELL TO DRAIN	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
21	000003	FIELD BEVEL 18" RCP AND JOIN WITH CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC&WCD STD M803	EA	1	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00
22	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	350	5.00	1,750.00	5.00	1,750.00
23	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
24	210430	HYDROSEEDING	AC	1.34	6,000.00	8,040.00	10,000.00	13,400.00
25	150203	ABANDON CULVERT	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
26	000003	REMOVE EXISTING RIP-RAP AND FILL IN CHANNEL TO MATCH EXISTING GRADES	LS	1	3,842.00	3,842.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
27	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00
		PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 27				281,777.00		288,870.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Route 79 (SR-79) (Winchester Road) Basin
Community of Winchester**

Advertised: July 21, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-53)

Addenda: 1(8/6/15)

Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2015

PROJECT No. C6-0055

					6		7	
					Beador Construction Company Corona, CA 92883		Southern California Grading, Inc. Irvine, CA 92606	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,610.00	13,610.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	21,090.00	21,090.00	7,385.00	7,385.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING REMOVAL]	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	000003	EARTHWORK (BASIN EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT)	CY	7,200	13.00	93,600.00	11.00	79,200.00
7	000003	GRADED EARTH ACCESS ROAD	LS	1	11,200.00	11,200.00	6,080.00	6,080.00
8	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [SPILLWAY AND BASIN OUTLET STRUCTURE -PER DETAIL]	CY	31	740.00	22,940.00	693.00	21,483.00
9	000003	RIP RAP SLOPE PROTECTION [PER DETAIL]	CY	95	245.00	23,275.00	195.00	18,525.00
10	000003	TYPE G1 INLET WITH TYPE 24-9 GRATE PER CALTRANS STD. D73 AND D77A	EA	2	3,330.00	6,660.00	3,140.00	6,280.00
11	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	110	69.00	7,590.00	189.00	20,790.00
12	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	45	130.00	5,850.00	201.00	9,045.00
13	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD JS 228) [CASE 2]	EA	2	1,280.00	2,560.00	2,005.00	4,010.00
14	000003	CONSTRUCT 4" THICK CONCRETE ACCESS ROAD WITH 18" DEPTH 6" THICK CUTOFF WALL PER DETAIL	LF	83	115.00	9,545.00	251.00	20,833.00
15	000003	FENCE [REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REINSTALL INTERFERING PORTIONS OF EXISTING FENCE]	LS	1	18,500.00	18,500.00	10,830.00	10,830.00
16	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [BULKHEAD [PER DETAIL]	LS	1	5,250.00	5,250.00	2,895.00	2,895.00
17	800001	FENCE (TYPE BW, METAL POST)	LF	150	35.00	5,250.00	12.00	1,800.00
18	000003	PIPE SWING GATE [PER RCFC&WCD STD M820]	EA	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	6,670.00	6,670.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Route 79 (SR-79) (Winchester Road) Basin
Community of Winchester**

Advertised: July 21, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-53)

Addenda: 1(8/6/15)

Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2015

PROJECT No. C6-0055

					6		7	
					Beador Construction Company Corona, CA 92883		Southern California Grading, Inc. Irvine, CA 92606	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	000003	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE FLOW CONTROL STRUCTURE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE BULK HEAD PER DETAIL	LS	1	6,150.00	6,150.00	14,190.00	14,190.00
20	000003	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE BULKHEAD ON EASTERLY SIDE OF HIGHWAY 79. CONTOUR SOUTHERLY RCB CELL TO DRAIN	LS	1	1,025.00	1,025.00	4,490.00	4,490.00
21	000003	FIELD BEVEL 18" RCP AND JOIN WITH CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC&WCD STD M803	EA	1	1,550.00	1,550.00	2,125.00	2,125.00
22	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	350	3.50	1,225.00	3.40	1,190.00
23	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	17,500.00	17,500.00	45,110.00	45,110.00
24	210430	HYDROSEEDING	AC	1.34	8,000.00	10,720.00	7,860.00	10,532.40
25	150203	ABANDON CULVERT	EA	1	10,250.00	10,250.00	12,480.00	12,480.00
26	000003	REMOVE EXISTING RIP-RAP AND FILL IN CHANNEL TO MATCH EXISTING GRADES	LS	1	5,750.00	5,750.00	12,140.00	12,140.00
27	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00
		PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 27				309,700.00		344,713.40

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Route 79 (SR-79) (Winchester Road) Basin
Community of Winchester**

Advertised: July 21, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-53)

Addenda: 1(8/6/15)

Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2015

PROJECT No. C6-0055

					8		9	
					Norstar Plumbing and Eng. Inc Alta Loma, CA 91701		Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,400.00	6,400.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
4	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING REMOVAL]	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
6	000003	EARTHWORK (BASIN EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT)	CY	7,200	17.00	122,400.00	25.00	180,000.00
7	000003	GRADED EARTH ACCESS ROAD	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
8	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [SPILLWAY AND BASIN OUTLET STRUCTURE -PER DETAIL]	CY	31	700.00	21,700.00	1,500.00	46,500.00
9	000003	RIP RAP SLOPE PROTECTION [PER DETAIL]	CY	95	120.00	11,400.00	100.00	9,500.00
10	000003	TYPE G1 INLET WITH TYPE 24-9 GRATE PER CALTRANS STD. D73 AND D77A	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,750.00	7,500.00
11	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	110	210.00	23,100.00	200.00	22,000.00
12	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	45	350.00	15,750.00	270.00	12,150.00
13	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCD JS 228) [CASE 2]	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
14	000003	CONSTRUCT 4" THICK CONCRETE ACCESS ROAD WITH 18" DEPTH 6" THICK CUTOFF WALL PER DETAIL	LF	83	250.00	20,750.00	550.00	45,650.00
15	000003	FENCE [REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND REINSTALL INTERFERING PORTIONS OF EXISTING FENCE]	LS	1	19,000.00	19,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
16	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [BULKHEAD [PER DETAIL]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
17	800001	FENCE (TYPE BW, METAL POST)	LF	150	36.00	5,400.00	30.00	4,500.00
18	000003	PIPE SWING GATE [PER RCFC&WCD STD M820]	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Route 79 (SR-79) (Winchester Road) Basin
Community of Winchester**

Advertised: July 21, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-53)

Addenda: 1(8/6/15)

Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2015

PROJECT No. C6-0055

					8		9	
					Norstar Plumbing and Eng. Inc Alta Loma, CA 91701		Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	000003	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE FLOW CONTROL STRUCTURE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE BULK HEAD PER DETAIL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
20	000003	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE BULKHEAD ON EASTERLY SIDE OF HIGHWAY 79. CONTOUR SOUTHERLY RCB CELL TO DRAIN	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
21	000003	FIELD BEVEL 18" RCP AND JOIN WITH CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC&WCD STD M803	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	700.00	700.00
22	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	350	14.00	4,900.00	15.00	5,250.00
23	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	20,730.00	20,730.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
24	210430	HYDROSEEDING	AC	1.34	7,500.00	10,050.00	5,000.00	6,700.00
25	150203	ABANDON CULVERT	EA	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
26	000003	REMOVE EXISTING RIP-RAP AND FILL IN CHANNEL TO MATCH EXISTING GRADES	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
27	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00
		PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 27				413,000.00		474,370.00

Subcontractors

Project: State Route 79 (SR-79) (Winchester Road) Basin, Community of Winchester

Project Nos.: C6-0055

Apparent Low Bidder: Vance Corporation

Subcontractor Name	Description of work/ Bid Items
Alcorn Fence Company, Inc. Sun Valley, CA 91352 Lic. No. 122954 DIR No. 1000001986	Fencing 15, 17, 18
Hydro Sprout, Inc. Escondido, CA 92029 Lic. No. 582303 DIR No. 1000005171	Hydroseeding 24
R Dugan Construction, Inc. Mira Loma, CA 91752 Lic. No. 621586 DIR No. 1000007798	Structures 8, 10, 13, 14, 16, 19, 20, 21
George L. Throop Co. Pasadena, CA 91109 Lic. No. 685041 DIR No. 1000014362	Cellular Concrete 25